Chadwick Corporate (NSW) Limited but has not been audited. Investors should note the scope and limitations of
the Investigating Accountant’s Report (see Section 9). See Table 1 in Section 4.5 for a reconciliation between the
Historical Balance Sheet and Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet.

Investors should note that past results are not a guarantee of future performance.

4.4	 Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position
Table 1 sets out the adjustments that have been made to the Historical Statement of Financial Position as at
31 December 2016 to prepare the Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position for the Company. These
adjustments reflect certain pro forma adjustments including the impact of the operating and capital structure
that will be in place following completion of the Offer as if it had occurred or was in place as at 31 December 2016.

04. Financial information

49Mobecom Limited PROSPECTUS

TABLE 1: PRO FORMA HISTORICAL STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2016

Company
Reviewed

31 Dec 2016(1)

CSB Engage
Reviewed

31 Dec 2016(2)
Pro-forma

Adjustments

Pro-Forma
Minimum

subscription

Pro-Forma
Maximum

subscription

AUD AUD AUD AUD AUD

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents  295,662  444,314 4,014,158  4,754,134  8,514,134

Trade and other receivables  36,972  780,333 (14,330)  802,975  802,975

Amounts due from related parties – 58,359 – 58,359 58,359

Other assets  5,445 – –  5,445  5,445

Total current assets  338,079 1,283,006 3,999,828 5,620,913 9,380,913

Non-current assets

Prepayments –  41,989 –  41,989  41,989

Property, plant & equipment  1,668  28,846 (1,668)  28,846  28,846

Intangible assets –  491,399 –  491,399  491,399

Security deposits – 16,816 – 16,816 16,816

Total non-current assets 339,747  579,049 (1,668)  579,049  579,049

Total assets  339,747 1,862,056 3,998,160  6,199,963  9,959,963

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  488,798 2,080,384 (458,292)  2,110,890  2,110,890

Borrowings –  703,647 –  703,647  703,647

Amounts due to related parties – 2,363,820 – 2,363,820 2,363,820

Total current liabilities  488,798  5,147,851 (458,292)  5,178,357  5,178,357

Total liabilities  488,798  5,147,851 (458,292)  5,178,357  5,178,357

Net assets  (149,051)  (3,285,795) 4,456,452  1,021,606  4,781,606

Equity

Issued capital  24,712,023  3,137,710 (15,108,661)  12,741,072 16,430,272

Non-controlling interests –  47,241 –  47,241 47,241

Option Reserve – – 585,730 585,730 656,530

Foreign currency reserve –  161,638 –  161,638  161,638

Accumulated losses  (24,861,074)  (6,632,384) 18,979,383  (12,514,075)  (12,514,075)

Total equity  (149,051)  (3,285,795) 4,456,452  1,021,606  4,781,606

Notes:

(1)	 Column 1 represents the statement of financial position of the Company as at 31 December 2016.

(2)	 Column 2 represents the statement of financial position of CSB Engage as 31 December 2016.

(3)	 Column 3 represents pro forma adjustments required to reflect material or significant events since 31 December 2016 and after the conduct
of the Investor Offer and related transactions disclosed at Section 4.5 assuming the Minimum Subscription Amount is raised.

(4)	 Column 4 and column 5 represent the pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Company after the conduct of the

[…]

All Convertible Notes detailed above are assumed to be converted on completion of the Proposed Transaction
and are reflected in Issued Capital.

04. Financial information

52 Mobecom Limited PROSPECTUS

4.6	� Commentary on major items included in Consolidated Statement
of Financial Position as at 31 December 2016

The key items included in the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2016 are:

(a) Cash and Cash Equivalents

Pro forma
minimum

raise
$

Pro forma
maximum

raise
$

Cash and cash equivalents at 31 December 2016

Per Company as at 31 Dec 2016 295,662 295,662

Per CSB Engage as at 31 December 2016 444,314 444,314

Total as at 31 December 2016 739,976 739,976

Pro forma transactions:

Proceeds from the shares issued pursuant to the Investor Offer 5,000,000 9,000,000

Proceeds from convertible notes 230,000 230,000

Payment of the Offer costs (690,180) (930,180)

Estimated working capital expenditure of the Company to the end of the transaction (525,662) (525,662)

Pro forma cash and cash equivalents 4,754,134 8,514,134

04. Financial information

53Mobecom Limited PROSPECTUS

(b) Issued Capital

Number
of Shares

Pro forma
minimum

raise
$

Number
of Shares

Pro forma
maximum

raise
$

Company issued capital as at 31 December 2016 661,911,334 24,712,023 661,911,334 24,712,023

CSB Engage issued capital as at 31 December 2016 23,639,727 3,137,710 23,639,727 3,137,710

Pro forma transactions:

Consolidation of Shares at a ratio of 28:1 23,639,727 – 23,639,727 –

Issue of Company Shares to CSB Engage Vendors
on reverse acquisition 112,451,788 – 112,451,788 –

Elimination of issued capital of the Company
on reverse acquisition – (24,712,023) – (24,712,023)

Deemed fair value of share-based payment
to Existing Shareholders on reverse acquisition – 4,727,938 – 4,727,938

Issue and proceeds from Shares issued
pursuant to the Investor Offer 25,000,000 5,000,000 45,000,000 9,000,000

Promoter Shares 297,619 59,524 297,619 59,524

Director and Staff Shares 2,921,485 584,297 2,921,485 584,297

Investment by Kempson Capital Pty Limited 500,000 100,000 500,000 100,000

Investment by Sir Warwick Andrew 325,000 65,000 325,000 65,000

Investment by Neil Herbert 325,000 65,000 325,000 65,000

Capital raising costs pursuant to the Offers – (998,397) – (1,309,197)

Total pro forma adjustments – (15,108,661) – (11,419,461)

Pro forma issued capital 165,460,619 12,741,072 185,460,619 16,430,272

4.7	 Forecast Financial Information
The Directors have considered the matters set out in ASIC Regulatory Guide 170 and believe that they do not have
a reasonable basis to forecast future earnings beyond the expected listing date on the basis that the operations of
the Company are inherently uncertain. Any forecast or projection information would contain such a broad range of
potential outcomes and possibilities that it is not possible to prepare a reliable best estimate forecast or projection.